

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1379

Page 1, line 1, replace "subdivisions" with "subdivision" and remove "and e"

Page 1, line 2, after "to" insert "canvassing of"

Page 1, line 4, replace "Subdivisions" with "Subdivision" and remove "and e"

Page 1, line 5, replace "are" with "is"

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 6

Renumber accordingly